

## WKHS PTO Membership & Payment Form

## PTO meetings are held the first Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m. in room 120.

The WKHS PTO is made up of **PARENTS, TEACHERS & STAFF MEMBERS** working together to enhance the education and experience of the students at WKHS. Membership fees go directly into the WKHS PTO operating budget.

Please return this completed form to the school at the August registration/schedule pick up day, email to <u>wkhspto@gmail.com</u>, or in an envelope marked PTO to Student Services, or by mail to: WKHS PTO 1499 Hard Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43235.

## **DEADLINE FOR MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT IS FEBRUARY 1st of the current school year.**

## Payments can be made online at <u>https://squareup.com/store/wkhspto</u>

Members Name (s):	I	Phone:
Address:	City:	Zip:
E-mail Address:		
Student's Name:	Grade:	
Student's Name:	Grade:	
Student's Name:	Grade:	
Registering as: Parent Teacher/Staff		
<u>Please identify your payment:</u>		PAYMENT:
Family/Teacher Membership (\$25.00 donation) \$		Payment my be made by <b>cash, check, or</b>
Donation to Scholarship Fund* \$		credit card. If paying by check, write one check for the total amount due. Credit
Donation to Landscaping Fund** \$		card payments must be made at the
Donation to Teacher Opportunity Grants***  \$		PTO Table during August registration or at https://squareup.com/store/wkhspto
Donation to Hospitality Fund**** \$		of at https://squareup.com/store/wkiispto
WHKS Plan Book: Quantity @ \$5.00 each \$		
	_	
TOTAL AMOUNT: \$		
Payment by (please choose one)CashCheck ( record #)Onlinecc in person		
WKHS PTO is a 501 (c) (3) organization. Any amounts paid for membership dues, scholarship fund, landscaping fund, or teacher opportunity grants may be <u>taxed deductible as</u> charitable donations.		
*Donations made to the <u>Scholarship Fund</u> go 100% directly to fund college scholarships for graduating seniors. The number and amount of scholarships varies each year based on available funds. Thanks to your generous donations, the PTO was able to award 4 scholarships of \$1,000 each.		

\*\*Donations made to the Landscaping Fund go 100% directly to fund our ongoing comprehensive landscaping plan for our school.

\*\*\*Donations to the <u>Teacher Opportunity Grants</u> go 100% directly towards funding grant requests by teachers and staff for special projects that are not part of the District or School budget.

\*\*\*\*Donations to the <u>Hospitality</u> go 100% directly towards funding meals for the teachers for Parent Teacher Conferences and Teacher Appreciation